Handicap Race Results

Sprint

Swim #1, Heat #71749: Molly Wark 100m Freestyle Handicap - Under 10 Girls (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap Net Pos Points DQ
1484 Ruby NICHOLS 1 FR 120.72 0 120.72 1 4

1495 Elizabeth ALLAN 6 FR 133.54 37 96.54 2 3

1425 Laura TAMBASCO 4 FR 136.00 24 112.00 3 2

1494 Charlotte ALLAN 5 FR 136.00 31 105.00 3 2

1426 Annalise TAMBASCO 2 FR 137.57 8 129.57 5 1

1493 Audrey ALLAN 3 FR 146.74 18 128.74 6 1

Swim #2, Heat #71752: Les Henry 100m Freestyle Handicap - Under 10 Boys (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap Net Pos Points DQ
1501 Cohen VAN LOO 2 FR 105.72 6 99.72 1 4
1389 Hayden HOWARD 3 FR 112.56 10 102.56 2 3
1504 Noah HALE 1 FR 116.12 0 116.12 3 2

Swim #3, Heat #71755: 100m Freestyle Handicap - Women 35 and Over (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap Net Pos Points DQ
1459 Sally CARVALLO 1 FR 115.92 0 115.92 1 4

1248 Renee CARROLL 6 FR 121.97 40 81.97 2 3

1358 Kate ROMANIUK 4 FR 122.41 36 86.41 3 2

1525 Davina KITE 3 FR 123.29 26 97.29 4 1

1390 Alison HOWARD 5 FR 124.09 37 87.09 5 1

1372 Melissa KERR 8 FR 124.10 45 79.10 6 1

1485 Rebecca NICHOLS 2 FR 127.70 14 113.70 7 1

1137 Sophie O'BRIEN 7 FR 136.77 42  94.77 8 1

Swim #4, Heat #71758: 100m Freestyle Handicap - Men 35 and Over (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap Net Pos Points DQ
1486 John NICHOLS 1 FR 94.26 0 94.26 1 4

1345 Adrian BELL 7 FR 97.91 11  86.91 2 3

723 David PARKER 5 FR 98.30 7 91.30 3 2

802 Matthew O'CONNOR 4 FR 101.44 6 95.44 4 1

1224 Tim DOOLAN 8 FR 101.94 11  90.94 5 1

1506 Nathan HALE 6 FR 105.98 10 95.98 6 1

111 Phil HAYWARD 3 FR 108.93 3 105.93 7 1

619 Duncan LYON 2 FR 113.13 3 110.13 8 1
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Swim #5, Heat #71759: 100m Freestyle Handicap - Men 35 and Over (Heat)

ID
1530
1518
1492
1490
1287
1395

Name

David BOLTON
Simon WALSH

lan ALLAN

Daniel SENDELBECK
Michael DONNELLAN
Michael KERR

Lane

6

1
3
5
4
2

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Swim #6, Heat #71762: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
621

1375
1453
1470
1414
1113
1124
1286

Name

Rose TUNSTALL
Abigail KERR

Lara CARVALLO

Will BOLTON

Ethan ROSS

Jaxon LEWIS
Xiomara VAN SCHAIK
Shay DONNELLAN

Lane

3

N U1 O 0 N B~

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Swim #7, Heat #71763: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1356
770
1215
1457
1143
1344
1357
1122

Name

Evelyn KERR
Lukas TAYLOR
Kristen MAGUIRE
Toby HANSEN
Eve DOOLAN
Jessica BELL

Zoe ROMANIUK
Jessica TINDIGLIA

Lane

1

6
7
2
4
3
5
8

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Swim #8, Heat #71764: 100m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
375
713
674
714
1309
1331
1313
1402

Name

Matthew ELLIS
Christian TAYLOR
Cara PARKER
Kellen PARKER
Ziani VIOLA
Isabelle BANNAN
Tadhg DONNELLAN
Cooper HANSEN
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Lane

5

w A N O N -

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Gross
77.43
79.42
80.82
82.10
82.11
84.44

Gross

137.99
142.01
142.52
143.95
146.92
147.88
150.40
152.85

Gross
91.12
92.85
95.25
98.84
99.87

100.92

103.46

104.01

Gross
82.07
82.92
83.56
84.33
84.72
85.29
85.31
86.11

Hcap
12

0
6
7
6
1

Hcap
27

39
41
44
40
40

Hcap

12
15

10
16

Hcap
12
26

16
12

10
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Net
65.43
79.42
74.82
75.10
76.11
83.44

Net
110.99
142.01
103.52
102.95
102.92
107.88
110.40
151.85

Net
91.12
80.85
80.25
93.84
91.87
93.92
93.46
88.01

Net
70.07
56.92
83.56
68.33
72.72
82.29
75.31
83.11

Pos

a U B~ W N

Pos

00 N o ok~ W N

Pos

00 N OO Uk~ W R

Pos

00 N o b~ W N R

Points DQ

= = Y S )

Points DQ

T S = S RS

Points DQ

[ = = S e

Points DQ

R R R R RN W
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Swim #9, Heat #71767: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1507 Harry WALSH 4 FR 68.28 12
1552 Isaac O'NEILL 3 FR 70.49 11
1483 Olivia NICHOLS 1 FR 75.52 0
1164 Sarah DOOLAN 8 FR 77.56 21
1401 Georgia ROMANIUK 5 FR 77.95 12
799  Lynette BROWN 6 FR 80.38 15
1211 Mary-Lou DOOLAN 7 FR 80.90 16
1505 Oscar HALE 2 FR 107.53 11

Swim #10, Heat #71768: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1366 Sienna HOWARD 2 FR 52.23 2
1540 Caitlin LA 7 FR 55.30 19
1496 Michelle TURCHINI 6 FR 56.98 13
1536 Gina BERNARD TAMBASCO 4 FR 58.36 6
1455 Gemma TAMBASCO 5 FR 59.24 10
1388 Brighton JAMIESON 3 FR 60.41 3
1452  Lincoln CARVALLO 1 FR 64.93 0

Swim #11, Heat #71770: 50m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1555 Adam WOODS 7 FR 32.13 0
1554 Taylor HALE 3 FR 44.74 0
1558 Minh Triet NGUYEN 4 FR 52.96 0
1557 Vera CROWHURST 2 FR 57.83 0
1526 Eliza O'NEILL 5 FR 64.46 0
1502 Lincoln VAN LOO 6 FR 79.31 0
1556 Stephen CROWHURST 1 FR 0.00 0

Swim #12, Heat #71774: 30m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1502 Lincoln VAN LOO 1 FR 42.75 0
1423  Will HOWARD 2 FR 50.74 6
1488 Mia SENDELBECK 3 FR 50.82 8
1532 Jack MILLER 5 FR 51.88 16
1526 Eliza O'NEILL 4 FR 0.00 15
Swim #13, Heat #71777: 20m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1376 Isabelle KERR 2 FR 28.21 0
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Net
56.28
59.49
75.52
56.56
65.95
65.38
64.90
96.53

Net
50.23
36.30
43.98
52.36
49.24
57.41
64.93

Net
32.13
44.74
52.96
57.83
64.46
79.31

0.00

Net
42.75
44.74
42.82
35.88

-15.00

Net
28.21

Pos

00 N oo b W N R

Pos

N o oo AN e

Pos

N o o b WwN R

Pos

1
2
3
4
5

Pos

1

Points DQ

S = S oY)

Points DQ

R R R R N W

Points DQ
1
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DupP
0 DNS

Points DQ
4
3
2
1
DUP DNS

Points DQ
4
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Swim #13, Heat #71778: 20m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap Net
1559 Ngoc Bich NGUYEN 1 FR 108.66 0 108.66
Form

Swim #14, Heat #71780: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap Net
1425 Laura TAMBASCO 4 BR 87.19 20 67.19
1375 Abigail KERR 1 BR 91.22 0 91.22
1507 Harry WALSH 6 BR 95.97 25 70.97
1452  Lincoln CARVALLO 5 BR 99.29 22 77.29
1366 Sienna HOWARD 7 BR 102.43 25 7743
1484 Ruby NICHOLS 8 BR 102.75 25 77.75
1501 Cohen VAN LOO 3 BR 103.63 20 83.63
799  Lynette BROWN 2 BR 106.86 16 90.86

Swim #15, Heat #71781.: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap Net
1286 Shay DONNELLAN 3 BR 70.29 1 69.29
1485 Rebecca NICHOLS 1 BR 71.78 0 71.78
1164 Sarah DOOLAN 4 BR 73.05 1 72.05
1504 Noah HALE 8 BR 76.06 6 70.06
621  Rose TUNSTALL 7 BR 77.59 5 7259
1493 Audrey ALLAN 2 BR 80.13 0 80.13
1426 Annalise TAMBASCO 6 BR 83.47 5 7847
111 Phil HAYWARD 5 BR 87.94 4 8394
Swim #16, Heat #71782: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap Net
1525 Davina KITE 4 BR 64.66 5 59.66
1453 Lara CARVALLO 6 BR 64.99 6 58.99
1495 Elizabeth ALLAN 3 BR 68.31 5 6331
1494 Charlotte ALLAN 8 BR 68.61 7 6161
1470 Will BOLTON 1 BR 69.00 0 69.00
1414 Ethan ROSS 2 BR 69.14 4 65.14
1455 Gemma TAMBASCO 7 BR 74.52 6 68.52
1344 Jessica BELL 5 BR 0.00 6 -6.00
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Swim #17, Heat #71783: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1390 Alison HOWARD 7 BR 56.57 5
1457 Toby HANSEN 2 BR 59.71 1
1356 Evelyn KERR 8 BR 60.63 7
1459 Sally CARVALLO 5 BR 60.66 2
1224 Tim DOOLAN 3 BR 61.43 2
1124 Xiomara VAN SCHAIK 6 BR 63.19 4
1496 Michelle TURCHINI 4 BR 63.40 2
1389 Hayden HOWARD 1 BR 67.39 0

Swim #18, Heat #71784: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1331 Isabelle BANNAN 7 BR 52.42 2
770 Lukas TAYLOR 5 BR 54.29 1
1540 Caitlin LA 3 BR 54.39 1
1143 Eve DOOLAN 8 BR 54.57 2
723  David PARKER 4 BR 54.71 1
1402 Cooper HANSEN 1 BR 54.96 0
1137 Sophie O'BRIEN 6 BR 57.89 1
1345 Adrian BELL 2 BR 58.50 0

Swim #19, Heat #71785: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1248 Renee CARROLL 3 BR 52.52 0
1357 Zoe ROMANIUK 5 BR 52.94 2
1113 Jaxon LEWIS 2 BR 53.61 0
1313 Tadhg DONNELLAN 8 BR 54.35 4
802  Matthew O'CONNOR 7 BR 56.42 4
674  Cara PARKER 6 BR 56.89 3
1358 Kate ROMANIUK 1 BR 59.26 0
1506 Nathan HALE 4 BR 0.00 2
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Net
51.57
58.71
53.63
58.66
59.43
59.19
61.40
67.39

Net
50.42
53.29
53.39
52.57
53.71
54.96
56.89
58.50

Net
52.52
50.94
53.61
50.35
52.42
53.89
59.26

-2.00

Pos
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Pos

00 N oo ok W N

Pos
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Points DQ
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Points DQ
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Points DQ
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Swim #20, Heat #71786: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1309 Ziani VIOLA 4 BR 47.65
1215 Kristen MAGUIRE 6 BR 48.64
1372 Melissa KERR 3 BR 48.73
1122 Jessica TINDIGLIA 5 BR 48.93
1492 lan ALLAN 8 BR 49.11
1518 Simon WALSH 7 BR 50.17
619  Duncan LYON 1 BR 50.67
1490 Daniel SENDELBECK 2 BR 51.45

Swim #21, Heat #71787: Bill Gallie 50m Breaststroke Handicap (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
375  Matthew ELLIS 5 BR 41.46
714  Kellen PARKER 2 BR 41.95
1395 Michael KERR 1 BR 42.64
713  Christian TAYLOR 4 BR 42.77
1530 David BOLTON 3 BR 43.99

Swim #22, Heat #71789: 50m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1555 Adam WOODS 4 BR 46.81
1554 Taylor HALE 1 BR 60.74
1558 Minh Triet NGUYEN 2 BR 73.32
1552 Isaac O'NEILL 3 BR 91.83

Swim #23, Heat #71791: 30m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1488 Mia SENDELBECK 2 BR 74.61
1483 Olivia NICHOLS BR 75.36
1401 Georgia ROMANIUK
1211 Mary-Lou DOOLAN

1
5 BR 78.74
7

1505 Oscar HALE 4 BR 80.08
3
6

BR 78.94

1423  Will HOWARD BR 83.59
1526 Eliza O'NEILL BR 0.00

Swim #24, Heat #71793: 20m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Heat)
ID Name Lane Stroke Gross

1376 Isabelle KERR 3 BR 31.44

Saturday, 25 January 2020

Hcap Net

Hcap Net
2 39.46

0 41.95

0 4264

2 40.77

1 4299
Hcap Net
0 46.81

0 60.74

0 7332

0 9183
Hcap Net
9 6561

0 75.36

17 61.74

32 46.94

17 63.08

15 68.59

23 -23.00
Hcap Net
0 3144
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Swim #24, Heat #71794: 20m Breaststroke (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1502 Lincoln VAN LOO 2 BR 37.89 0
1559 Ngoc Bich NGUYEN 1 BR 0.00 0
Long

Swim #25, Heat #71796: George Russell 400m Freestyle (Handicap) (Final)
ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1366 Sienna HOWARD FR 545.62 0
1248 Renee CARROLL FR 582.20 183
1113 Jaxon LEWIS FR 587.12 99

1390 Alison HOWARD
1143 Eve DOOLAN
621  Rose TUNSTALL
1358 Kate ROMANIUK

FR 596.00 163
FR 602.32 169
FR 603.78 110
FR 617.80 191

N W A N O R

Swim #26, Heat #71798: 400m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap

1215 Kristen MAGUIRE 4 FR 411.52 25
1122 Jessica TINDIGLIA 3 FR 444.14 15
1287 Michael DONNELLAN 8 FR 457.85 61
1357 Zoe ROMANIUK 2 FR 460.72 10
674  Cara PARKER 6 FR 462.82 38
1490 Daniel SENDELBECK 5 FR 466.48 35
1395 Michael KERR 1 FR 472.04 0
1331 Isabelle BANNAN 7 FR 0.00 49

Swim #27, Heat #71799: 400m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
1492 lan ALLAN 3 FR 387.67 0
1372 Melissa KERR 4 FR 388.29 3
375  Matthew ELLIS 7 FR 391.86 36
1313 Tadhg DONNELLAN 6 FR 396.28 29
1309 Ziani VIOLA 8 FR 401.35 40
1402 Cooper HANSEN 5 FR 415.82 8

Swim #27, Heat #71802: 400m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross Hcap
770  Lukas TAYLOR 2 FR 370.02 0
1540 Caitlin LA 1 FR 429.35 0
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Net
37.89
0.00

Net
545.62
399.20
488.12
433.00
433.32
493.78
426.80

Net
386.52
429.14
396.85
450.72
424.82
431.48
472.04

-49.00

Net
387.67
385.29
355.86
367.28
361.35
407.82

Net
370.02
429.35

Pos
1
2

Pos

N o o AN R

Pos

00 N oo b~ W N

Pos

a U B W N R

Pos
1
2

Points DQ
1
0 DNS
Points DQ
4
3
2
1
1
1
1
Points DQ
4
3
2
1
1
1
1
0 DNS
Points DQ
4
3
2
1
1
1
Points DQ
1
DUP
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Swim #28, Heat #71805

ID
1501
1504
1414
1425
1493
1124
1286
1426

Name

Cohen VAN LOO
Noah HALE

Ethan ROSS

Laura TAMBASCO
Audrey ALLAN
Xiomara VAN SCHAIK
Shay DONNELLAN
Annalise TAMBASCO

Lane

5

2
8
6
4
7
1
3

: 200m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Swim #29, Heat #71806: 200m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1457
1345
111
1495
1389
1137
723
619

Name

Toby HANSEN
Adrian BELL

Phil HAYWARD
Elizabeth ALLAN
Hayden HOWARD
Sophie O'BRIEN
David PARKER
Duncan LYON

Lane

5

6
7
4
1
8
3
2

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Swim #30, Heat #71807: 200m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID
1525
1540
1356
1224
1530
1344
770

Name

Davina KITE
Caitlin LA
Evelyn KERR
Tim DOOLAN
David BOLTON
Jessica BELL
Lukas TAYLOR

Lane

4

DA RPN NN WU

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

Gross

261.81
270.34
273.08
280.18
292.33
295.55
321.57
345.50

Gross

222.88
224.75
229.49
230.40
233.77
237.33
238.79
253.93

Gross
207.37
209.95
211.28
211.75
89.20
0.00
0.00

Swim #31, Heat #71809: 200m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID
1512
1555
1484
1485

Name

Casey VAN LOO
Adam WOODS
Ruby NICHOLS
Rebecca NICHOLS

Saturday, 25 January 2020

Lane

3

N

Stroke
FR
FR
FR
FR

Gross

203.28
207.16
265.72
267.08

Hcap

30
15
43
40
21
42

0
18

Hcap
17
21
21
14

25
13

Hcap

12

45

25

Hcap

o O o o
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Net
231.81
255.34
230.08
240.18
271.33
253.55
321.57
327.50

Net
205.88
203.75
208.49
216.40
233.77
212.33
225.79
246.93

Net
202.37
197.95
207.28
211.75

44.20

0.00

-25.00

Net
203.28
207.16
265.72
267.08

Pos

00 N oo b W N R

Pos

00 N oo ok W N

Pos

1
2
3
4
5
6
7

Pos

1
2
3
4

Points DQ

S = S oY)

Points DQ

S N = S s

Points DQ
4
3
2
1
0 DNS
0 DNS
DUP DNS

Points DQ
1
1
DUP
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Swim #32, Heat #71811: 4 x 30m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1211 Mary-Lou DOOLAN 5 FR 258.84
1505 Oscar HALE 4 FR 260.95
1401 Georgia ROMANIUK 3 FR 270.22
1488 Mia SENDELBECK 1 FR 304.24
799 Lynette BROWN 2 FR 0.00

Swim #33, Heat #71812: 4 x 30m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1484 Ruby NICHOLS 5 FR 172.69
1375 Abigail KERR 3 FR 183.04
1452  Lincoln CARVALLO 4 FR 0.00
1453 Lara CARVALLO 6 FR 0.00

Swim #33, Heat #71813: 4 x 30m Freestyle (Handicap) (Time Trial)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1558 Minh Triet NGUYEN 1 FR 179.02
1552 Isaac O'NEILL 2 FR 188.31

Swim #34, Heat #71815: 4 x 20m Freestyle (Handicap) (Heat)

ID Name Lane Stroke Gross
1526 Eliza O'NEILL 4 FR 183.67
1376 Isabelle KERR 2 FR 193.82
1483 Olivia NICHOLS 3 FR 200.88
1423  Will HOWARD 1 FR 0.00

Saturday, 25 January 2020

Hcap
70
63
59
0
47

Hcap
23

10
60

Hcap

Hcap
59
25
46
0
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Net
188.84
197.95
211.22
304.24
-47.00

Net
149.69
183.04

-10.00
-60.00

Net
179.02
188.31

Net
124.67
168.82
154.88

0.00

Pos

v A W N

Pos

A WN R

Pos

1
2

Pos

A WN R

Points DQ

4

3

2

1

0 DNS
Points DQ

4

3

0 DNS

0 DNS
Points DQ

1

1
Points DQ

4

3

2

0 DNS
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